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2018 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Overall: 9-1-4 | Big Ten: 5-0-2
Home: 6-1-3 | Away: 3-0-1 | Neutral: 0-0-0

DATE	OPPONENT	 TIME/RESULT
AUGUST 
17	 DELAWARE		  W, 3-0
19	 DREXEL		  W, 2-1
23	 SAINT JOSEPH’S		  T, 1-1(2OT)
26	 GEORGE MASON		  W, 4-0
30	 UConn		  W, 3-0
SEPTEMBER
7	 MONMOUTH		  L, 2-1
9	 LA SALLE		  T, 2-2 (2OT)
14	 NEBRASKA*		  T, 1-1 (2OT)
16	 IOWA*		  W, 2-1 (2OT)
23	 Maryland*		  W, 2-1 (OT)
27	 #22 Wisconsin*		  T, 0-0 (2OT)
30	 Minnesota*		  W, 2-1 (2OT)
OCTOBER
4	 #14 NORTHWESTERN*		  W, 1-0 (OT)
7	 ILLINOIS*		  W, 1-0 (OT)
12	 Ohio State*		  8 p.m.
14	 Penn State*		  3 p.m.
18	 Michigan State*		  7 p.m.
21	 PURDUE*		  1 P.M.

* Big Ten Conference Match
Home games denoted by BOLD CAPS
All Matches in Eastern Standard Time

MEDIA INFORMATION
POST-MATCH INTERVIEW POLICY

Rutgers head coach Mike O’Neill and student-
athletes will be made available to the media fol-
lowing a brief cooling-off period. Please direct 
any student-athlete requests to Assistant Director 
of Athletic Communications Stephanie Mamakas 
(smamakas@scarletknights.com). 

IN-SEASON INTERVIEW POLICY 
Rutgers holds weekly media availability (either in 
person or via teleconference). Requests for head 
coach Mike O’Neill and student-athletes should be 
made 24-48 hours in advance. All interviews MUST 
be coordinated through the Office of Athletic Com-
munications, and interviews will not be granted 
on the day of competition until after the event has 
concluded. 

RUTGERS QUICK KICKS
• Rutgers produced two Big Ten overtime victories at home over the weekend, including a 1-0 overtime 
win against  then-No. 14 Northwestern and a 1-0 overtime win against Illinois.
• The Scarlet Knights collected three of four Big Ten weekly awards, including sophomore forward Ami-
rah Ali (Offensive Player of the Week), senior back Madison Pogarch (Defensive Player of the Week) and 
freshman Meagan McClelland (Goalkeeper of the Week).
• Ali leads the Big Ten with 10 goals, including five game winners and four overtime goals. Ali ranks 
fourth in the nation in game-winning goals.
• McClelland brought her conference shutout total to three, including a career-high five saves for her first 
clean sheet over a ranked foe in the Wildcats. She ranks second in the Big Ten with a 0.65 GAA this season. 
• Pogarch, a Senior CLASS Award Candidate, played every minute with the back line in the two shutouts. 
She aided the defense in holding the Fighting Illini to just four shots and joining only three other teams 
in blanking the Wildcats this season.  
• Rutgers remains unbeaten in conference play with a 5-0-2 record in seven straight overtime contests, 
sitting in first place in the league standings. 
• RU is ranked No. 21 in the United Soccer Coaches Poll and No. 22 in Soccer America’s Poll. 

SCOUTING OHIO STATE
• Ohio State split its matches last weekend with a 1-0 loss at Michigan and a 1-0 win at Michigan State. 
• Emily Vatne and Izzy Rodriguez lead the Buckeyes with three goals and two assists each. 
• In net, Devon Kerr has seen the most time, maintaining a 0.89 GAA with 50 saves and six shutouts. 
• Rutgers leads the series with Ohio State, 6-0-1. Last season, RU earned a 1-0 victory over OSU at home. 

#21 RUTGERS AT OHIO STATE
FRIDAY, OCT. 12 | COLUMBUS, OHIO

2018 Record............................................................................................ 7-5-1
Big Ten Record........................................................................................ 4-2-1
Head Coach ................................................... Lori Walker-Hock, 22nd season 
Series (RU Trend)............................................................RU leads, 6-0-1 (W1)
Last Meeting........................................................... Oct. 15, 2017 - RU W, 1-0 

TV................................................................................................................N/A
Live Stream........................................................................................ BTNPlus
Radio...........................................................................................................N/A

WEEK 9: 2018 RUTGERS WOMEN'S SOCCER

#21 RUTGERS AT PENN STATE
SUNDAY, OCT. 14 | UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

2018 Record............................................................................................... 9-5
Big Ten Record........................................................................................... 5-2
Head Coach ............................................................ Erica Dambach, 12th Year
Series (RU Trend).............................................................. RU trails, 6-9-4 (T2)
Last Meeting........................... Big Ten Tournament Quarterfinal - T, 0-0 (2OT)
................................................................................PSU advanced on PKs, 4-3

TV............................................................................................................... BTN
On the Call: ................................................. Jackie Manny and Mike Monaco
Live Stream.........................................................................................BTN2Go
Radio...........................................................................................................N/A
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2018 RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS

No.	 Name 	 Pos.	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Hometown/High School
¹	 Meagan McClelland	 GK	 Fr.	 5-9	 Kearny, N.J./Kearny
3	 Chantelle Swaby	 B	 Jr.	 5-11	 West Hartford, Conn./Hall
4	 Alicia D’Aoust	 F	 Fr.	 5-4	 Smithtown, N.Y./Smithtown West
5	 Taylor Aylmer	 M	 Jr.	 5-8	 Garnerville, N.Y./North Rockland
6	 Ashley Atubi	 F	 Fr.	 5-8	 North Plainfield, N.J./North Plainfield
7	 Carina Hendley	 F	 Jr.	 5-7	 Irvine, Calif./Northwood
8	 Nicole Whitley	 M	 Jr.	 5-3	 Freehold, N.J./Freehold Township
9	 Kenie Wright	 B	 Sr.	 5-3	 Mount Laurel, N.J./Lenape
12	 Gabby Provenzano	 M	 So.	 5-5	 Sergeantsville, N.J./Hunterdon Central Regional
13	 Tiernny Wiltshire	 F/B	 Jr.	 5-4	 Elmer, N.J./Arthur P. Schalick
14	 Megan Katona	 B	 Jr.	 5-7	 San Antonio, Texas/Alamo Heights
15	 Nneka Moneme	 F	 So.	 6-0	 Union, N.J./Union
16	 Madison Pogarch	 B	 Sr.	 5-6	 Hartland, Mich./Hartland/Central Michigan
17	 Amirah Ali	 F	 So.	 5-8	 Voorhees, N.J./Eastern Regional
18	 Caitlyn Ferreira	 GK	 So.	 5-7	 Windham, N.H./Central Catholic
19	 Aolani Colón	 F	 So.	 5-5	 Winter Springs, Fla./Winter Springs
20	 Amanda Visco	 B	 Jr.	 5-7	 Manalapan, N.J./Colts Neck
21	 Jenna Sayers	 F	 Jr.	 5-8	 Mays Landing, N.J./Oakcrest
22	 Hayley Baer	 M	 Fr.	 5-8	 Mahwah, N.J./Mahwah
23	 Jezlyn Jimenez	 M	 So.	 5-3	 Bridgewater, N.J./Bridgewater-Raritan
24	 Mya Daniels	 F	 Fr.	 5-7	 Long Branch, N.J./Long Branch
25	 Brianna Starr	 F	 Jr.	 5-7	 Severn, Md./Archbishop Spalding
26	 Nicole Binkley	 M	 Fr.	 5-6	 Burlington, N.J./Burlington Township
27	 Brianna Scarola	 GK	 5th-Sr.	 5-8	 Chester, N.J./West Morris Mendham
29	 Adora Moneme	 M	 Sr.	 5-10	 Union, N.J./Union
30	 Emma Huntzinger	 GK	 Fr.	 5-10	 East Windsor, N.J./Hightstown
31	 Madison Tyree	 B	 Fr.	 5-4	 Voorhees, N.J./Eastern Regional
33	 Emily Harrigan	 F	 Fr.	 5-7	 North Huntingdon, Pa./Norwin
44	 Brittany LaPlant	 F	 Jr.	 5-6	 Queensbury, N.Y./Queensbury
49	 Dana Goldstein	 B	 So.	 5-6	 Medford, N.J./Shawnee
71	 Shea Holland	 B	 Fr.	 5-5	 Toms River, N.J./Toms River East

Head Coach: Mike O’Neill (Seton Hall, ‘90) – Fifth Season, 19th overall at Rutgers
Associate Head Coach: Meghan Ryan (Rutgers, ‘07) – 11th Season
Assistant Coach: Lubos Ancin – Fifth Season
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Rich Alberto (Rutgers, ‘10) – Fourth Season 
Director of Operations: Tricia DiPaolo (Rutgers, ‘11) – Fifth Season

GENERAL INFORMATION
Location.............................................................................Piscataway, N.J.
Founded............................................................................................ 1766
Enrollment.....................................................................................67,000
President.........................................................................Dr. Robert Barchi
Nickname...........................................................................Scarlet Knights
Colors...............................................................................................Scarlet
Director of Athletics.............................................................Patrick Hobbs
Conference..................................................................................... Big Ten
Home Field (Capacity)...............................................Yurcak Field (5,000)
Surface.................................................................................. Natural Grass
Web Site.............................................................www.ScarletKnights.com

TEAM INFORMATION
Starters R/L........................................................................................... 8/4
Letterwinners R/L.............................................................................. 18/6
All-Conference R/L............................................................................... 2/1
Newcomers........................................................................................... 11
2017 Overall Record......................................................................13-2-6
2017 Big Ten Conference Record.................................................... 6-2-3
2017 Big Ten Conference Finish......................................................T-4th
2017 Postseason....Big Ten Quarterfinals (T, 0-0, vs. No. 11 Penn State)
................................................... NCAA First Round (W, 3-1, vs. La Salle)
............................... NCAA Second Round (T, 0-0, at No. 7 West Virginia)

MEDIA INFORMATION
Women’s Soccer Contact..........................................Stephanie Mamakas
Office Phone ....................................................................(732) 445-6028
E-Mail....................................................... smamakas@scarletknights.com

STAFF INFORMATION
Head Coach.................................................Mike O’Neill (Seton Hall, ’90)
Record at Rutgers (Years).............................................. 69-18-20* (Fifth)
Overall Record (Years)................................................... 69-18-20* (Fifth)
Assoc. Head Coach......................Meghan Ryan (Rutgers, ‘07), 11th Season 
Assistant Coach................................................. Lubos Ancin, Fifth Season 
Vol. Assistant Coach................ Rich Alberto (Rutgers ‘10), Fourth Season
Director of Operations................ Tricia DiPaolo (Rutgers, ‘11), Fifth Season
Office Phone....................................................................(732) 445-7846
*As associate head coach Mike O’Neill was credited with three RU wins 
(Seton Hall, Sept. 18, 2009; Stony Brook, Aug. 14, 2010; Colgate, Aug. 27, 2010)

TEAM HISTORY
All-Time Record........................................................................ 31-235-82
Started DI Women’s Soccer.............................................................. 1984
All-Time Record at Yurcak Field (Est. 1994)........................... 177-61-27
All-Time BIG EAST Record (Years)...................................... 81-62-19 (18)
All-Time American Athletic Conference Record (Years).............5-3-1 (One)
All-Time Big Ten Record (Years)...................................... 29-10-13 (Four)
NCAA Postseason Appearances/Last..........................................12/2017
Best NCAA Tournament Finish............... College Cup Semifinals (2015)

QUICK FACTS
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2018 BIG TEN PRESEASON HONORS LIST
Amirah Ali, So., Forward
Chantelle Swaby, Jr., Back
Kenie Wright, Sr., Back

2018 SENIOR CLASS AWARD CANDIDATE
Madison Pogarch, Sr. Back

2018 BIG TEN WEEKLY AWARDS
BIG TEN OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Amirah Ali, Forward (Oct. 9)

BIG TEN DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Madison Pogarch, Back (Oct. 9)

BIG TEN GOALKEEPER OF THE WEEK
Meagan McClelland, GK (Oct. 9)

BIG TEN FRESHMAN OF THE WEEK
Meagan McClelland, GK (Oct. 2)

2017 AWARDS
2017 BIG TEN AWARDS
Casey Murphy 	             Goalkeeper of the Year
                                            All-Big Ten First Team
Amirah Ali                        Freshman of the Year
                                          All-Big Ten Third Team
                                               All-Freshman Team
Chantelle Swaby      All-Big Ten Second Team

2017 UNITED SOCCER COACHES AWARDS
Casey Murphy 	             First Team All-American                                                  
                                          First Team All-Region
Chantelle Swaby           First Team All-Region
Amirah Ali                 Second Team All-Region

2017 MAC HERMANN TROPHY
SEMIFINALIST 
Casey Murphy, Goalkeeper	              

SCOUTING PENN STATE
• Penn State picked up a pair of wins over the week-
end, including a 2-1 overtime win at Michigan State 
and a 2-1 win at Michigan. 
• Kristin Schnurr leads the team with seven goals 
on the year followed by Frankie Tagliaferri with six. 
• In net, Amanda Dennis maintains a 0.76 GAA 
with 34 saves and a combined mark of six team 
shutouts. 
• The Nittany Lions own a 9-6-4 edge in the all-time 
series. Last year, RU and PSU played to two scoreless 
double overtime draws, including a 0-0 showdown 
in the Big Ten Tournament Quarterfinals. PSU ad-
vanced on penalty kicks, 4-3, in that match. 
• PSU hosts Maryland Friday before welcoming the 
Scarlet Knights. 

BEYOND THE 90TH MINUTE
• This season Rutgers pushed nine contests 
passed the 90th minute of play, including a 
program-record stretch of eight conseuctive over-
time games. RU holds a 5-0-4 record overall in OT 
games, including a 5-0-3 mark in conference play. 

• The Scarlet Knights nine OT contests matches 
a program record set in 2017, when RU also saw 
nine contests go into extra time. RU posted a re-
cord of 3-0-6 in those games last season. 

• Rutgers five overtime wins this year are the 
most in program history. Additionally, sophomore 
forward Amirah Ali has had a hand in all five OT 
golden goals, scoring four and assisting the fifth.

YOU GET A GOAL, YOU GET A GOAL, EVERY-
BODY GETS A GOAL
• Eleven different Scarlet Knights have collected 
at least one goal this season. Amirah Ali (10), 
Brittany LaPlant (2), Nicole Whiltey (2), Tiernny 
Wiltshire (2) and Nneka Moneme (3) have all reg-
istered multiple goals

• Amanda Visco, Gabby Provenzano, Ashley Atubi, 
Jenna Sayers, Taylor Aylmer, and Adora Moneme 
have also scored a goal this season. 

AND WITH THE ASSIST
• Nicole Whitley leads the team with seven assists 
this season, including a 3-assist performance to 
tie her career-high in the 4-0 win against George 
Mason. 

• Kenie Wright follows with five assists, recording 
a helper in three straight contests to open the sea-
son and aiding three game winners on the year. 

NO RETREAT
• The Scarlet Knights motto of "No Retreat" rings 
loud this season. In come-from-behind matches 
this year, RU never let's trailing on the board 
stump their momentum, maintaining a 1-0-3 re-
cord when trailing first in the contest.

• Additionally, in nine overtime contests this sea-
son, Rutgers holds a record of 5-0-4. 

ROAD WARRIORS
• The Scarlet Knights remain unbeaten on the 
road with a record of 3-0-1 overall and 2-0-1 in Big 
Ten matches. 

CLASS OF 2020 CONTINUES TO SHINE
• Maintaining momentum from a year ago, the 
Scarlet Knight sophomore class has registered 
15 of RU's 25 goals this season. Amirah Ali leads 
the way with 10, while Nneka Moneme has added 
three of her own. Gabby Provenzaon has also con-
tributed a goal.

• Seven of nine goals scored in Big Ten action this 
year are from the heels of a sophomore, including 
10 from Ali and two from Moneme. 

• Overall, 26 of Rutgers 33 total goals last season 
were scored by either a freshman or sophomore.  
The 2017 Big Ten Freshman of the Year Ali led the 
first-years with six goals, while classmate  Mo-
neme (2) posted a multi-goal season as well. 

HOME COOKIN’ 
• Since the start of the 2006 season, RU is 108-19-
17 (.809) at Yurcak Field, including a 6-1-3 mark 
this year, a 10-1-2 mark last season, 7-1-3 mark 
in 2016, 13-0-1 record in 2015, a 9-1-0 record in 
2014, an 11-1 record in 2013, a 7-3 mark in 2012, 
and a 6-2-2 record in 2011.

• RU is 56-5-9 (.864) in its last 70 contests at Yur-
cak Field dating back to the 2013 season. The only 
losses were against Monmouth, 2-1 on Sept. 7, 
2018, Minnesota, 2-1 on Sept. 29, 2017, George-
town, 2-1 (OT) on Sept. 2, 2016, Northwestern, 
1-0, on Oct. 19, 2014 and vs. UConn, 2-1, on Oct. 
24, 2013. 

• The 2015 Scarlet Knights joined the 1987 (8-0) 
and 1984 (5-0) teams as the only other home un-
beatens in history. The Scarlet Knights’ 13 home 
wins reset the program record from 2013 (11-1).

PORGARCH FOR SENIOR CLASS AWARD 
• Senior back Madison Pogarch is one of sixty 
NCAA® men's and women's soccer student-ath-
letes selected as a candidate for the 2018 Senior 
CLASS Award® in collegiate soccer. To be eligible 
for the award, a student-athlete must be classified 
as an NCAA Division I senior and have notable 
achievements in four areas of excellence: commu-
nity, classroom, character and competition.

• Pogarch transferred to RU as a two-time All-MAC 
and two-time Academic All-MAC selection. She has 
started every match for the Scarlet Knights this 
season, as well as being named to the Dean's List 
her first semester "On the Banks".

• The Hartland, Michigan, native, values com-
munity outreach, participating in Special Friends 
Day at RU and running a Special Oylmpics clinic 
at CMU. She has also contributed her spare time 
coaching 4-6 year olds, as well as children with 
disabilites, in the game of soccer. 

• Pogarch is also a pioneer for women in sports, 
becoming the first female place kicker for the 
Hartland High School football team.

RUTGERS IN CONFERENCE OPENERS
• Dating back to the 1993 season and the pro-
gram’s days in the Atlantic 10 Conference, BIG 
EAST Conference, American Athletic Conference, 
and now the Big Ten Conference, Rutgers is 13-9-
4 in conference openers. 
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2018 BIG TEN STANDINGS (OCT. 7)
Team	           Conference	                       Overall	
	 W-L-T	 %	 PTS.	 W-L-T	 %
RUTGERS	 5-0-2	  .857	  17	  9-1-4	  .786
Penn State	 5-2-0	  .714	  15	  9-5-0	  .643
Wisconsin	 4-1-3	  .688	  15	  10-2-3	 .767
Nebraska	 4-1-2	  .714	  14	  8-4-3	  .633
Ohio State	 4-2-1	  .643	  13	  7-5-1	  .577
Minnesota	 4-3-1	  .563	  13	  8-6-1	  .567
Illinois	 3-4-0	  .429	  9	  8-6-0	  .571
Indiana	 3-4-0	  .429	  9	  7-5-2	  .571
Michigan	 3-4-0	  .429	  9	  7-7-0	  .500
Northwestern	 2-4-1	  .357	  7	  8-4-2	  .643
Iowa	 2-4-1	  .357	  7	  6-6-2	  .500
Maryland	 2-4-1	  .357	  7	  4-7-4	  .400
Purdue	 1-4-2	  .286	  5	  6-5-3	  .536
Michigan State	 0-5-2	  .143	  2	  5-6-3	  .464

2018 NCAA STATISTICS LEADERS (OCT. 8)
INDIVIDUAL
CATEGORY/RANK	  NAME	 GP	 NO.	 AVG./G	
GOALS
17. 	 Amirah Ali	 14	 10	 0.71
GAME WINNING GOALS
4. 	 Amirah Ali	 14	 5	 0.36
ASSISTS
15.	 Nicole Whitley	 14	 7	 0.50

TEAM
CATEGORY/RANK	 NAME	 GP	 NO.	 AVG./G
ASSISTS
52.	 Rutgers	 14	 23	 1.64
GOALS
59.	 Rutgers	 14	 24	 1.71

2018 BIG TEN STATISTICS LEADERS (OCT.  7)
INDIVIDUAL
CATEGORY/RANK	 NAME	 GP	 NO.	 AVG./G	 (MIN.)
GOALS
1.	 Amirah Ali	 14	 10	 0.71
ASSISTS
T-1.	 Nicole Whitley	 14	 7	 0.50
T-7.	 Kenie Wright	 14	 5	 0.36
GAME WINNING GOALS
1.	 Amirah Ali	 14	 5	 0.36
T-8.	 Brittany LaPlant	 13	 2	 0.15
SHUTOUTS
T-6.	 Meagan McClelland	 14	 5	 0.43

TEAM
CATEGORY/RANK	 NAME	 GP	 NO.	 AVG./G
GOALS
T-4.	 Rutgers	 14	 24	 1.71
ASSISTS
3.	 Rutgers	 14	 23	 1.64	

CLOSING OUT MATCHES
• Once the Scarlet Knights take a lead 
into halftime, they rarely relinquish it. 
Since 2008, Rutgers holds a 67-3-3 (.938) 
mark with a lead at half, including a 3-0-
0 record this season, a 5-0-0 record last 
season, an 8-1-1 record in 2016, 12-0-0 
record in 2015, an 8-0-0 record in 2014 
and a 7-1-1 mark in 2013. The lone losses 
came at Wisconsin in 2016, against No. 
21 San Diego in 2009 and No. 21/19 UCF 
on Oct. 18, 2013, all three by 2-1 margins. 

NONCONFERENCE DOMINANCE “ON 
THE BANKS”
• Rutgers is 53-7-6 in nonconference 
home games (including postseason) 
for an .848 winning percentage since 
2007. RU lost against Georgetown, 2-1, 
in overtime on Sept. 2, 2016 ending a 
nonconference home unbeaten streak of 
29 consecutive matches (28-0-1) dating 
back to 2011.

SHUTOUT SOCCER
• The Scarlet Knights posted nine straight 
shutouts to open 2017. RU set a new re-
cord with 924:07-minute scoreless streak 
across its first 10 contests this season. 
The Scarlet Knights were the last team in 
NCAA Division I (men or women) to allow 
a goal on the year.

• Last season, RU led the NCAA in GAA 
(0.267) and save percentage (.924), and 
second in shutout percentage (.762).

• Rutgers started 2015 with nine con-
secutive shutouts for the first time in 
program history. RU’s 770:16-minute 
scoreless streak in 2015 was the longest 
in program history. The Scarlet Knights 
posted 19 clean sheets overall, a new pro-
gram record. 

CLEAN SHEETS
• Rutgers notched 19 shutouts in 2015, 
an RU record for most shutouts in a sea-
son. The previous record was set in 2006, 
when current associate head coach Meg 
Ryan was a defender and captain for the 
Scarlet Knights. Rutgers has recorded at 
least 11 shutouts in each of the last six 
seasons, including 16 in 2017. 

THE O'NEILL ERA
• Head coach Mike O’Neill enters his fifth 
season leading the Scarlet Knights. He 
is 69-18-20 in his career and is the first 
coach in program history to guide the 
program to consecutive NCAA appear-
ances in his first four seasons.

BEST FOOT FORWARD
• The Scarlet Knights are 25-5-5 (.786) 
all-time in season openers.

2017 ALL-BIG TEN CONFERENCE 
HONOREES
• Three Scarlet Knights earned All-Big 
Ten Conference honors in 2017, includ-
ing Casey Murphy (First Team), Chantelle 
Swaby (Second Team) and Amirah Ali 
(Third Team). Ali was also named Big Ten 
All-Freshman. 

• Murphy was named Big Ten Goalkeeper 
of the Year for the second time in her ca-
reer, while Ali earned Big Ten Freshman 
of the Year honors. 
 
• It marked the third consecutive year 
Rutgers secured a player of the year 
honor after the program garnered Big Ten 
Goalkeeper of the Year (Casey Murphy) 
and Defender of the Year (Erica Skroski) 
laurels in 2015 and Big Ten Freshman of 
the Year in 2016 (Nicole Whitley).

POSTSEASON SUCCESS
• Dating back to the 2000 season, the 
Scarlet Knights have qualified for 18 
consecutive postseason conference tour-
naments. From 2000-2012, Rutgers ad-
vanced to the BIG EAST Tournament 13 
times and in 2013, made a run to the 
American Athletic Conference finals in its 
only year in the league. 

• Rutgers qualified for the 2017 Big Ten 
Tournament, as the No. 4 seed, 2016 as 
the No. 7 seed, the 2015 Tournament as 
a No. 3 seed, and the 2014 tournament 
as a No. 4 seed.

• The Scarlet Knights have qualified for 
the NCAA Tournament in six consecutive 
seasons, eight times in the last nine years, 
and 12 times overall. RU has advanced to 
the second round in four straight seasons 
and five times in the last six years. 

•  All-time, the Scarlet Knights are 12-9-6 
in NCAA Tournament action. RU reached 
its first College Cup appearance in pro-
gram history in 2015.
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UNITED SOCCER COACHES 
(As of Oct. 9, 2018)

1.	 Stanford University	 12-0-1
2.	 University Of Southern California	11-1-1
3.	 University Of North Carolina	 11-2-1
4.	 Georgetown University	 12-0-2
5.	 Texas A&M University	 13-1-1
6.	 University Of Virginia	 11-2-0
7.	 Santa Clara University	 11-2-1
8.	 Boston College	 13-1-0
9.	 University Of South Carolina	 11-2-0
10.	 UCLA	 8-3-1
11.	 Duke University	 10-2-2
12.	 Vanderbilt University	 13-1-0
13.	 Florida State University	 10-3-1
14.	 Baylor University	 11-4-0
15.	 University Of Memphis	 12-1-0
16.	 University of Colorado	 11-0-3
17.	 University of Tennessee	 10-2-1
18.	 West Virginia University	 8-3-3
19.	 Washington State University	 10-2-0
20.	 University Of Texas	 10-1-2
21.	Rutgers University	 9-1-4
22.	 University Of Wisconsin	 10-2-3
23.	 Mississippi State University	 9-3-1
24.	 University of North Texas	 8-1-1
25.	 Northwestern University	 8-4-2

SOCCER AMERICA
(As of Oct. 9, 2018)

1. Stanford 	 12-0-1
2. USC 	 11-1-1
3. North Carolina 	 11-2-1
4. Georgetown 	 12-0-2
5. South Carolina 	 11-2-0
6. Texas A&M 	 13-1-1
7. Boston College 	 13-1-0
8. Virginia	  11-2-0
9. Colorado 	 11-0-3
10. UCLA 	 8-3-1
11. Duke	 10-2-2
12. Vanderbilt 	 13-1-0
13. Santa Clara 	 12-2-1
14. Tennessee 	 10-2-1
15. Washington State	  10-2-0
16. Florida State 	 10-3-1
17. Memphis 	 12-1-0
18. Baylor 	 11-4-0
19. West Virginia 	 8-3-3
20. Texas 	 10-2-2
21. Auburn	 10-3-1
22. Rutgers 	 9-1-4
23. Wisconsin 	 10-2-3
24. Clemson 	 9-5-0
25. Mississippi State 	 9-3-1

TOPDRAWERSOCCER.COM
(As of Oct. 8, 2018)

1.	 Stanford	 12-0-1
2.	 North Carolina	 11-2-1
3.	 USC	 11-1-1
4.	 Texas A&M	 13-1-1
5.	 Georgetown	 12-0-2
6.	 Virginia	 11-2-0
7.	 South Carolina	 11-2-0
8.	 UCLA	 8-3-1
9.	 Duke	 10-2-2
10.	 Vanderbilt	 13-1-0
11.	 Washington State	 10-2-0
12.	 Boston College	 13-1-0
13.	 Santa Clara	 11-2-1
14.	 Tennessee	 10-2-1
15.	 Texas	 10-2-2
16.	 Colorado	 11-0-3
17.	 Florida State	 10-3-1
18.	 Memphis	 12-1-0
19.	 Mississippi State	 9-3-1
20.	 Princeton	 7-3-2
21.	 Baylor	 11-4-0
22.	 Auburn	 10-3-1
23.	 Oklahoma State	 10-3-1
24.	 South Florida	 8-2-0
25.	 Kansas	 9-2-2

RUTGER IN THE POLLS 
2018
Date	 UNITED	 SA	 TDS
PRE	 24	 NR	 NR
Week 1	 RV	 NR	 RV
Week 2	 RV	 NR	 RV
Week 3	 RV	 21	 24
Week 4	 NR	 NR	 NR
Week 5	 NR	 NR	 NR
Week 6	 NR	 NR	 NR
Week 7	 RV	 NA	 NR
Week 8	 21	 22	 NR

2017
Date	 UNITED	 SA	 TDS
PRE	 21	 22	 RV
Week 1	 15	 20	 RV
Week 2	 16	 17	 20
Week 3	 14	 16	 14
Week 4	 13	 16	 13
Week 5	 12	 14	 11
Week 6	 16	 16	 9
Week 7	 23	 25	 13
Week 8	 RV	 NR	 24
Week 9	 25	 21	 24
Week 10	 25	 19	 21
Week 11 	 23	 20	 22
Week 12	 22	 21	 23
Week 13	 -	 -	 22
Final (Dec. 5)	 22	 21	 23

2016
Date	 NSCAA	 SA	 TDS
PRE	 10	 13	 11
Week 1	 22	 16	 12
Week 2	 12	 7	 8

Week 3	 23	 21	 20
Week 4	 22	 21	 19
Week 5	 22	 21	 18
Week 6	 19	 21	 17
Week 7	 24	 22	 22
Week 8	 RV	 23	 25
Week 9	 RV	 NR	 NR
Week 10	 RV	 NR	 RV
Week 11	 25	 21	 24
Week 12	 22	 21	 19
Week 13	 -	 -	 17
Final (Dec.6)	 25	 21	 18

2015
Date	 NSCAA	 SA	 TDS
PRE	 24	 NR	 22
Week 1	 24	 NR	 21
Week 2	 22	 23	 18
Week 3	 19	 20	 13
Week 4	 15	 16	 13
Week 5	 11	 16	 10
Week 6	 25	 25	 17
Week 7	 23	 22	 14
Week 8	 25	 19	 14
Week 9	 12	 12	 14
Week 10	 9	 10	 11
Week 11	 - 	 -	  11
Week 12	 - 	 - 	 6
Week 13	  - 	 - 	 3^
Final (Dec. 9) 	 4* 	 9 	 4

* - highest United Soccer Coaches (formerly 
NSCAA) ranking in school history
^ - highest overall ranking in school history

NCAA RPI
(As of Oct. 7, 2018)

1.	 Stanford	 12-0-1
2.	 Texas A&M	 13-1-1
3.	 Georgetown	 12-0-2
4.	 Florida St.	 10-3-1
5.	 Santa Clara	 11-2-1
6.	 North Carolina	 11-2-1
7.	 South Carolina	 10-2-0
8.	 Baylor	 11-4-0
9.	 Mississippi St.	 9-3-1
10.	 Southern California	 11-1-1
11.	 Virginia	 11-2-0
12.	 Memphis	 12-1-0
13.	 Boston College	 13-1-0
14.	 Tennessee	 10-2-1
15.	 Texas	 10-2-2
16.	 West Virginia	 8-3-3
17.	 Vanderbilt	 13-1-0
18.	 NC State	 9-4-2
19.	 Duke	 10-2-2
20.	 Auburn	 10-3-1
21.	 UCLA	 8-3-1
22.	 Arizona	 8-4-1
23.	 Oklahoma St.	 10-3-1
24.	 Kansas	 9-2-2
25.	 North Texas	 9-1-1
26.	 Wake Forest	 6-6-1
27.	 Rutgers	 9-1-4

CONSISTENT RECOGNITION
• The Scarlet Knights were ranked in 29 consecutive polls before dropping out in 
early October of 2016, climbing as high as No. 4 in 2015’s final poll after reaching 
the first NCAA College Cup in program history.

BIG TEN PRESEASON COACHES POLL
• Rutgers women's soccer, ranked No. 24 in the United Soccer Coach-
es Preseason Poll, was picked to finish third in the Big Ten Conference, 
according to a preseason vote by the league coaches. Three Scarlet 
Knights - back Kenie Wright, back Chantelle Swaby, and forward 
Amirah Ali - were named to the Big Ten Women's Soccer Preseason 
Honors List.

• Last season, Rutgers was picked to finish third in the preseason poll, 
finishing fourth in the league. In 2016, Rutgers’ No. 2 position in the 
preseason conference poll was its highest since joining the Big Ten 
in 2014. The Scarlet Knights were picked to finish tied for eighth in 
2014 before earning the No. 4 spot, and finished third in the league 
in 2015 as predicted in the preseason. RU advanced to the Big Ten 
Tournament Final the last two seasons. The full Big Ten Women’s Soc-
cer Preseason Poll is available below.

BIG TEN WOMEN’S SOCCER PRESEASON POLL
1. Penn State
2. Ohio State
3. Rutgers
4. Northwestern
5. Wisconsin
6. Minnesota
7. Michigan
8. Nebraska
9. Purdue
10. Iowa
11. Indiana
12. Illinois
13. Maryland
14. Michigan State
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RUTGERS WHEN...

GOAL BREAKDOWN

Day Games:..................................5-0-1
Night Games:...............................4-1-3
Home:............................................6-1-3
Away: ............................................3-0-1
Neutral:.........................................0-0-0
Overtime:......................................5-0-4
Leading at half:............................3-0-0
Trailing at half:.............................1-1-3
Tied at half:..................................5-0-1
Scoring 2+ goals:........................7-0-1
Scoring < 2 goals: ......................2-1-3
Outshoots opponent:.................8-1-4
Opponent outshoots RU:..........1-0-0
Shots tied:.....................................0-0-0
Takes more corner kicks:...........6-1-3
Corner kicks tied:........................1-0-0
Takes less corner kicks: ............2-0-1
On Big Ten Network...................1-0-0
Versus ranked opponents:........1-0-1
Big Ten Conference matches:...5-0-2

Time	 RU	 Opp.	 RU Goal Scorers (Minute)
1-15	 7	 2	 Whitley (7), Ali (7), LaPlant (8),
 			   Wiltshire (11),  LaPlant (12), 
			   Ali (12), Wiltshire (13)
			 
16-30	 2	 3	 Provenzano (16), Whitley (23)

31-45	 1	 3	 Atubi (39)
	
46-60	 3	 0	 Ali (49), Ali (52),
			   N. Moneme (57)

61-75	 4	 0	 Visco (66), Ali (68),
			   N. Moneme (73), Sayers (74)

76-89	 3	 2	 N. Moneme (78), Ali (80), 	
			   Aylmer (85)

90-110	 5	 0	 Ali (90),  Ali (96)
			   Ali, (98), A. Moneme  (105),
			   Ali (109)
			 
TOTAL	 25	 10

SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS
Points
Player	 Year	 G	 A	 Pts
1. Carli Lloyd	 2001	 15	 7	 37
2. E. Eichman-Dolan	 1984	 15	 6	 36
3. Jonelle Filigno	 2012	 15	 5	 35
4. Christa Aluotto	 1992	 15	 4	 34
5. Kris Kurzynowski	 1988	 15	 3	 33
	 Keri Lages	 2001	 13	 7	 33
7. Christa Aluotto	 1991	 13	 5	 31
	 Carli Lloyd	 2002	 12	 7	 31
9. Lynn Hallowell	 1985	 11	 7	 29
10. Kris Kurzynowski	 1989	 13	 2	 28
	 Carli Lloyd	 2003	 13	 2	 28
	 Madison Tiernan	 2016	 11	 6	 28

Goals
Player	 Year	 G
1. Elyse Eichman-Dolan 	 1984	 15
	 Kris Kurzynowski 	 1988	 15
	 Christa Aluotto 	 1992	 15
	 Carli Lloyd	 2001	 15
	 Jonelle Filigno	 2012	 15
6. Kris Kurzynowski 	 1989	 13
	 Christa Aluotto 	 1991	 13
	 Keri Lages	 2001	 13
	 Carli Lloyd	 2003	 13

Assists
Player	 Year	 A
1. Jennifer Gibbons 	 1991	 13
	 Gina DeMaio	 2008	 13
3. Vicki Hoekstra 	 1989	 11
	 Beth Uydess 	 1991	 11
5. Cindy Soffel 	 1984	 10
	 Lynn Hallowell 	 1988	 10
	 Erica “Boo” Schubert	 2001	 10
	 Nicole Whitley	 2016	 10

Shots
Player	 Years	 Sh
1. Madison Tiernan	 2016	 99
2. Carli Lloyd	 2003	 88
3. Judy Kalafut	 1989	 86
4. Christa Aluotto	 1992	 78
	 Carli Lloyd	 2001	 78

Game-Winning Goals
Player	 Year	 GWG
1. Jonelle Filigno	 2012	 7
2.Carli Lloyd	 2003	 6
3.Kris Kurzynowski 	 1988	 5
	 Kris Kurzynowski 	 1989	 5
	 Christa Aluotto 	 1992	 5
	 Caycie Gusman	 2008	 5
	 Jonelle Filigno	 2013	 5
	 Amirah Ali	 2018	 5
T-9. Colby Ciarrocca	 2015	 4
	 Madison Tiernan	 2016	 4
--
20. Brittany LaPlant	 2017	 3
	  

Shutouts
Player	 Years	 SHO
1. Casey Murphy	 2015	 19
2. Casey Murphy	 2017	 16
3. Erin Guthrie	 2006	 14
T- 4. Saskia Webber	 1991	 11
	 Erin Guthrie	 2009	 11
	 Alana Jimenez	 2016	 11
T-7. Saskia Webber	 1992	 10
	 Susan Curtis	 1996	 10
	 Erin Guthrie	 2007	 10
	 Casey Murphy	 2014	 10

CAREER RECORDS
Points
Player (Years)	 G	 A	 Pts
1. Carli Lloyd (2001-04)	 50	 17	 117
2. Kris Kurzynowski(1988-91)	 49	 14	 112
3. Christa Aluotto (1989-92)	 39	 21	 99
4. Jonelle Filigno (2010-13)	 33	 13	 79
5. Beth Uydess (1990-93)	 23	 23	 69
6. Judy Kalafut (1987-90)	 27	 14	 68
7. Madison Tiernan (2013-2016)	 25	 16	 66
8. Keri Lages (1999-2001)	 24	 12	 60
9. Lynn Hallowell (1985-88)	 18	 23	 59
10. Shannon Nagle (1997-2000)	 24	 8	 56

Goals
Player	 Years	 G
1. Carli Lloyd	 2001-04	 50
2. Kris Kurzynowski	 1988-91	 49
3. Christa Aluotto 	 1989-92	 39
4. Jonelle Filigno	 2010-13	 33
5. Judy Kalafut	 1987-90	 27
6. Madison Tiernan	 2013-16	 25
7. Shannon Nagle	 1997-00	 24
	 Keri Lages	 1999-01	 24
9. Beth Uydess	 1990-93	 23
10. Stefanie Scholz	 2011-14	 22
11. Colby Ciarrocca	 2015-17	 21

Assists
Player	 Years	 A
1. Gina DeMaio	 2006-10	 29
2. Jennifer Gibbons	 1989-92	 27
3. Beth Schimenti	 1986-89	 24
4. Lynn Hallowell	 1985-88	 23
    Beth Uydess	 1990-93	 23
6. Christa Aluotto	 1989-92	 21
7. Nicole Whitley	 2016-Present	 20
8. Carli Lloyd	 2001-04	 17
9. Kristen Edmonds	 2005-08	 16
     Madison Tiernan	 2013-16	 16

Shots
Player	 Years	 Sh
1. Carli Lloyd	 2001-04	 295
2. Madison Tiernan	 2013-16	 276
3. Gina DeMaio	 2006-10	 272

Game-Winning Goals
Player	 Years	 GWG
1. Jonelle Filigno	 2010-13	 17
2. Kris Kurzynowski	 1988-91	 15
	 Carli Lloyd	 2001-04	 15
4. Christa Aluotto	 1989-92	 12
5. Beth Uydess	 1990-93	 9
	 Alicia Hall	 2005-08	 9
	 Madison Tiernan	 2013-16	 9
8. Shannon Nagle 	 1997-00 	 8
     Stefanie Scholz 	 2011-14	  8
10. Judy Kalafut	 1987-90	  7
       Caycie Gusman 	 2006-09 	 7
       Ashley Jones 	 2007-10 	 7
11. Colby Ciarrocca 	 2015-17 	 6
12.	Brittany LaPlant	 2016-Present	 5
	  Amirah Ali	 2017-Present	 5

Goals-Against Average 
Player	 Years	 GAA
1. Casey Murphy	 2014-present	 0.42
2. Jessica Hardy	 1984-85	 0.50
3. Kimberly Myers	 1993	 0.58

Shutouts
Player	 Years	 SHO
1. Casey Murphy	 2014-Present	 45
2. Erin Guthrie	 2006-09	 44
3. Saskia Webber	 1989-92	 34

RUTGERS RECORD BOOK - WHERE ACTIVE PLAYERS STAND
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THE LAST TIME...

Opponent	 GK	 B	 B	 B	 B	 M	 M	 M	 F	 F	 F	  
Delaware	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley 	 Provenzano	 Wiltshire 	 Ali	 LaPlant	
Drexel	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 Wiltshire	 Ali	 LaPlant
Saint Joseph's	 McClelland	 Holland	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 Wiltshire	 Ali	 LaPlant
George Mason	 McClelland	 Holland	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 Wiltshire	 Ali	 LaPlant
UConn	 McClelland	 Holland	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 Wiltshire	 Ali	 LaPlant
Monmouth 	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 Holland^	 Ali	 LaPlant
La Salle	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whiltey	 Provenzano	 Holland^	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Nebraska	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Holland	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 A. Moneme!	 Ali	 N. Moneme	
Iowa	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Holland	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 A. Moneme!	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Maryland	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Holland	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 A. Moneme!	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Wisconsin	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whiltey	 Provenzano	 Wiltshire	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Minnesota	 McClelland	 Swaby	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whitley	 Provenzano	 A. Moneme!	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Northwestern	 McClelland	 Holland	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whiltey	 Provenzano	 A. Moneme!	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Illinois	 McClelland	 Holland	 Wright	 Pogarch	 Visco	 Aylmer	 Whiltey	 Provenzano	 A. Moneme!	 Ali	 N. Moneme
Ohio State 
Penn State
Michigan State
Purdue

KEY
^ Back
#  Forward
!  Midfielder

(TEAM)
Home win................................................... Oct. 7, 2018 vs. Illinois, 1-0 (OT)
Home loss................................................. Sept. 7, 2018 vs. Monmouth, 2-1
Home draw.......................................Sept. 14, 2018 vs. Nebraska, 1-1 (2OT)
Away win.........................................Sept. 30, 2018 at Minnesota, 2-1 (2OT)
Away loss................................................................ Oct. 5, 2017 at Iowa, 1-0
Away draw.....................................Sept. 28, 2018 at Wisconsin, T, 0-0 (2OT)
Neutral win................................. Nov. 4, 2016 vs. No. 17 Northwestern, 1-0
Neutral loss........................................ Dec. 4, 2015 vs. No. 6 Penn State, 0-2
Neutral draw........................................Nov. 8, 2013 vs. Memphis, 0-0 (2OT)
Conference win........................................... Oct. 7, 2018 vs. Illinois, 1-0 (OT)
Conference loss...................................................... Oct. 5, 2017 at Iowa, 1-0
Conference draw............................Sept. 28, 2018 at Wisconsin, T, 0-0 (2OT)
Nonconference win....................................... Nov. 11, 2017 vs. La Salle, 3-1
Nonconference loss.................................. Sept. 7, 2018 vs. Monmouth, 2-1
Nonconference draw.............................Sept. 9, 2018 vs. La Salle, 2-2 (2OT)
Beat a ranked opponent...... Oct. 15, 2018 vs. No. 14 Northwestern, 1-0 (OT)
Beat a top-10 opponent.......................Aug. 28, 2016 at No. 10 UConn, 2-0
Lost to a ranked opponent..................... Nov. 6, 2016 at No. 8 Minnesota, 1-2
Shut out an opponent................................ Oct. 7, 2018 vs. Illinois, 1-0 (OT)
Scored one goal.......................................... Oct. 7, 2018 vs. Illinois, 1-0 (OT)
Scored two goals.............................Sept. 30, 2018 at Minnesota, 2-1 (2OT)
Scored three goals........................................... Aug. 30, 2018 at UConn, 3-0
Scored four goals................................Aug. 26, 2018 vs. George Mason, 4-0
Scored five goals............................................ Sept. 11, 2016 vs. Drexel, 5-0
Scored six-plus goals......................Aug. 31, 2017 vs. Mount St. Mary's, 7-0
Shut out.........................................Sept. 28, 2018 at Wisconsin, T, 0-0 (2OT)
Allowed one goal.............................Sept. 30, 2018 at Minnesota, 2-1 (2OT)
Allowed two goals.................................Sept. 9, 2018 vs. La Salle, 2-2 (2OT)
Allowed three goals...........................Sept. 29, 2016 at Michigan, 2-3 (2OT)
Allowed four goals...................................... Sept. 29, 2013 at Louisville, 1-4
Allowed five-plus goals..........................Nov. 16, 2012 at No. 3 Virginia, 1-6  
Won in OT................................................... Oct. 7, 2018 vs. Illinois, 1-0 (OT)
Lost in OT..........................................Sept. 2, 2016 vs. Georgetown, 1-2 (OT)
Won in 2OT......................................Sept. 30, 2018 at Minnesota, 2-1 (2OT)
Lost in 2OT.........................................Sept. 29, 2016 at Michigan, 2-3 (2OT)
Won in PKs................................... Nov. 27, 2015 at No. 1 Virginia, 0-0 (7-6)
Lost in PKs.............................Nov. 17 at No. 7 West Virginia, 0-0 (2OT) (4-3)

(INDIVIDUAL)
Scored two goals...................Amirah Ali vs. George Mason (Aug. 26, 2018)
.......................................... Amirah Ali vs. Mount St. Mary's (Aug. 31, 2017)
....................................Nicole Whitley vs. Mount St. Mary's (Aug. 31, 2017)
Scored a hat trick.....................Jonelle Filigno vs. Fordham (Aug. 29, 2011)
........................................................Keri  Lages vs. La Salle (Sept. 17, 2001)
Scored four or more goals........ 4, Stef Scholz vs. Princeton (Sept.15, 2013)
Tallied five-plus points....... 5, Amirah Ali vs. George Mason (Aug. 26, 2018)
........................................................ 5, Sara Corson at Army (Aug. 25, 2013).
................................................6, Jonelle Filigno vs. Fordham (Aug. 29, 2011)
Tallied two-plus assists......3, Nicole Whitley vs. George Mason (Aug. 26, 2018)
...........................................2, Nicole Whitley vs. No. 21 UConn (Aug. 27, 2017)
............................................. 2, Nicole Whitley at Michigan State (Oct. 2, 2016)
...................................................... 3, Nicole Whitley vs. Drexel (Sept. 11, 2016)
......................................................2, Samantha Valliant at Iowa (Oct. 28, 2015)
............................................. 2, Madison Tiernan vs. Vanderbilt (Aug. 24, 2014)
....................................................2, Tricia DiPaolo vs. Villanova (Sept. 20, 2013)
Shut out an opponent.........................  Meagan McClelland vs. Illinois (Oct. 7, 2018)
Made 10-plus saves.............10, Jess Janosz vs. No. 16 UCF (Nov. 10, 2013)

(AN OPPONENT HAD)
Scored a hat trick..........................Nicky Waldek, Michigan (Sept. 29, 2016)
Scored two goals.............................Rose Lavelle,Wisconsin (Oct. 26, 2016)
................................................. Rachel Corboz, Georgetown (Sept. 2, 2016)
..................................................... Josee Stiever, Minnesota (Oct. 26, 2014)
.................................................... Marissa Duguay, Memphis (Oct. 4, 2013)
....................................................Charlyn Corral, Louisville (Sept. 29, 2013)
.........................................Danielle Colaprico, No. 5 Virginia (Sept. 6, 2013)
...............................................Kelley Monogue, Texas A&M (Aug. 31, 2012)
.....................................................Monique Gjini, Louisville (Oct. 11, 2007)
Tallied five-plus points..............6, Nicky Waldek, Michigan (Sept. 29, 2016)
Tallied two-plus assists.............. 2, Ashley Pafko, Minnesota (Oct. 26, 2014)
Tallied a shutout....Arielle Schechtman, No. 15 Georgetown (Sept. 10, 2017) 
Made 10-plus saves.....................11, Jordan Ginther, Purdue (Oct. 6, 2016)

2018 RUTGERS MATCH-BY-MATCH STARTERS
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DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
TRICIA DIPAOLO

Former Scarlet Knight Trish DiPaolo begins her 
fifth season on staff. DiPaolo, a four-year captain 
and seven-year player for RU, overcame numerous 
injuries and served as an integral part of the Scarlet 
Knights’ success in her career. 

DiPaolo tied for third in Rutgers history with 85 
matches played for her career and was the unher-

alded leader of the squad since the 2010 season. Initially a forward, DiPaolo closed 
her career as the leader in the backfield for Rutgers and ended her time in Scarlet 
with four goals and nine assists. 

The Sparta, N.J., native earned her bachelor’s degree in exercise science and sport 
management from Rutgers in May of 2011 and went on to finish her master’s 
degree in human resource management “On the Banks” in 2013.

ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH 
MEG RYAN

Meghan Ryan begins her 11th year with the Rutgers 
coaching staff and fifth as the program’s associate head 
coach. Ryan previously served as an assistant coach for 
the Scarlet Knights for four seasons after spending two 
years as a volunteer assistant. Ryan, a three-year RU cap-
tain at center back, graduated in 2007.

Throughout Ryan’s tenure with the Scarlet Knights, 
the program has produced seven MAC Hermann Trophy candidates, six United Soccer 
Coaches All-American selections, and 16 United Soccer Coaches All-Region honorees.

With Ryan as the orchestrator of the RU defense, the Scarlet Knights have not posted a 
GAA higher than 1.06 in Ryan’s coaching career (since 2008), seven times recording a 
GAA under 1.00 and five times posting a GAA under 0.65. In 2017, RU led the NCAA in 
GAA (0.27) and save percentage (0.924), and second in shutout percentage (.762). In 
2015, RU led the NCAA in GAA (0.37), shutouts (19), and shutout percentage (.731). All 
three statistical achievements set single-season RU records.

On the club level, Ryan has excelled with Players Development Academy (PDA) as the 
head coach of PDA the Arsenal and assistant coach of the PDA Slammers. Ryan coached 
the Arsenal to a 2015 U17 ECNL National Championship, and has won two other ECNL 
national titles as an assistant with the Slammers (2014, 2013). She is the first female 
head coach in ECNL history to win a national championship. 

In 2006, Ryan anchored a defense that was arguably one of the best in the country. The 
team finished 16-3-4, allowing a mere six goals and posting 16 shutouts, the most in the 
program’s history. RU finished the season ranked No. 6 in shutout percentage, No. 10 in 
won-lost-tied percentage and No. 11 in goals-against average. 

Ryan was a two-time BIG EAST Academic All-Star, a three-time BIG EAST Defensive Player 
of the Week, an Eastern Collegiate Athletic Conference (ECAC) Defensive Player of the 
Week and a Soccerbuzz Elite Team of the Week honoree once. 

Meghan and her fiancé, Joe Nemzer, reside in Manalapan, New Jersey.

HEAD COACH 
MIKE O’NEILL

Mike O’Neill enters his fifth season in 2018-19 as 
head coach of Rutgers women’s soccer and 18th 
year with the program overall. The longtime New 
Jersey native served as the Scarlet Knights’ asso-
ciate head coach from 2004-13, now lending his 
local and national player expertise at the helm of 
Rutgers as it competes in the Big Ten Conference.

In 2015, O’Neill became the first head coach in Rutgers women’s soccer history 
to lead the program to the NCAA Women’s College Cup. In addition, he is the 
first to guide the program to NCAA Tournament berths in each of his first two 
seasons.

Throughout O’Neill’s tenure at Rutgers, the program has produced 10 MAC 
Hermann Trophy candidates, eight United Soccer Coaches (formerly NSCAA) All-
America selections, and 27 United Soccer Coaches All-Region honorees.

A USSF “A” licensed coach who holds a KNVB Dutch International Badge, O’Neill 
was a member of Seton Hall’s BIG EAST Championship teams in 1987 and 1988, 
helping the Pirates reach the NCAA Tournament Elite Eight each of those years. 

O’Neill graduated from Seton Hall University in 1990 with a bachelor’s degree 
in business management. A native of Kearny, N.J., he currently resides in New 
Egypt with his wife, Rachel, and their children, Madelyn, Kylie and Michael.

THE O’NEILL FILE
Year	 School	 Record	 Pct.
2014	 Rutgers	 13-6-1	 .679
2015	 Rutgers	 19-4-3	 .788
2016	 Rutgers	 12-5-6	 .652
2018	 Rutgers	 13-2-6	 .762
TOTAL		  60-17-16*	 .731
* As associate head coach, O’Neill was credited with three RU wins 
(Seton Hall, Sept. 18, 2009; Stony Brook, Aug. 14, 2010; Colgate, Aug. 27, 2010).

ASSISTANT COACH 
LUBOS ANCIN

Former Rutgers men’s soccer goalkeeper Lubos 
Ancin returned to Piscataway in 2014 as an assistant 
coach for the women’s soccer program. Entering his 
fifth season in 2018-19, Ancin assumes multiple 
of responsibilities, namely supervising the Rutgers 
goalkeeping corps.

Ancin’s presence has undoubtedly been felt by 
RU’s defensive unit and goalkeeper Casey Murphy. 

Murphy was named a 2017 MAC Hermann Trophy Semifinalist, a two-time Big Ten 
Goalkeeper of the Year and a two-time All-American. The goalkeeper set a new pro-
gram record with 45 career shutouts, while contributing to numerous team records. 

In 2017, RU allowed a program-low and Big-Ten low six goals across 21 matches, 
setting a NCAA-leading and program-best 0.27 GAA on the year. 

On their way to the first College Cup in program history in 2015, the Scarlet Knights 
led the NCAA in goals-against average (0.37), shutouts (19), and shutout percent-
age (.731). All three statistical achievements set single-season RU records.

Ancin joins RU with substantial playing and coaching experience. From 2004-2014, 
Ancin served as the assistant head coach at the Paul Blodgett Goalkeeper Training 
School, preparing and running practices for goalkeepers of all ages. 

A goalkeeper for the Scarlet Knights from 2003-05, Ancin played in 33 games and 
made 99 saves in his career. He finished with eight collegiate shutouts, once earn-
ing BIG EAST and ECAC Goalkeeper of the Week honors. Ancin was also placed on 
the College Soccer News National Team of the Week in October of 2004.

Ancin currently resides in Dunellen, N.J. and is happily married to his wife, Hana. 
The couple are parents to daughter, Juliet, born in 2015, and Ava Elizabeth, born in 
2017.

VOLUNTEER ASST. COACH
RICH ALBERTO

Rich Alberto enters his fourth season with the 
program in 2018-19, serving roles as Director of 
Operations and Volunteer Assistant Coach. A Rutgers 
University alumnus, Alberto joined the RU staff in 
2014 after serving in various roles with numerous 
club programs.

 Alberto’s soccer coaching experience can be traced 
back further to his time as a student “On the Banks,” 

when he served as the Rutgers University Department of Club Sports Men’s Soccer 
head coach as a senior from 2009-10.

A native of Clark, N.J., Alberto earned his bachelor’s degree from Rutgers Univer-
sity as a double major in economics and Portuguese.
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2018 RUTGERS WOMEN’S SOCCER

#1 Meagan McClelland #3 Chantelle Swaby #6 Ashley Atubi#5 Taylor Aylmer#4 Alicia D'Aoust

#7 Carina Hendley #8 Nicole Whitley #13 Tiernny Wiltshire#12 Gabby Provenzano#9 Kenie Wright

#14 Megan Katona #15 Nneka Moneme #18 Caitlyn Ferreira#17 Amirah Ali#16 Madison Pogarch

#19 Aolani Colón #20 Amanda Visco #23 Jezlyn Jimenez#22 Hayley Baer#21 Jenna Sayers

#24 Mya Daniels #25 Brianna Starr #29 Adora Moneme#27 Brianna Scarola#26 Nicole Binkley

#44 Brittany LaPlant

#30 Emma Huntzinger #31 Madison Tyree

Head Coach 
Mike O’Neill

Associate Head Coach 
Meg Ryan

Assistant Coach 
Lubos Ancin

Vol. Assistant Coach
Rich Alberto

#33 Emily Harrigan

#71 Shea Holland#49 Dana Goldstein

Director of Operations
Trish DiPaolo
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#3 CHANTELLE SWABY | JR. | DEFENDER | 5-11 | WEST HARTFORD, CONN. 
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
	 Goals: 1, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
	 Assists: 1, Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018
	 Shots: 7, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Scarola, Brianna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2016 1 8:48 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 8:48 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Starr, Brianna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 2 20 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 9 85 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 105 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017

Swaby, Chantelle

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 22 2015 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
2017 21 1799 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2018 9 759 0 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 52 4573 1 1 3 19  . 0 5 3 7  . 3 6 8 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
Goals: 1, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
Assists: 1, Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018
Shots: 7, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Tyree, Madison

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#5 TAYLOR AYLMER | JR. | MIDFIELDER | 5-8 | GARNERVILLE, N.Y.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, 4 times
	 Goals: 1, 4 times
	 Assists: 1, 8 times
	 Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Ali, Amirah

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1526 6 5 17 47  . 1 2 8 24  . 5 1 1 1 0-0
2018 14 1080 10 3 23 36  . 2 7 8 24  . 6 6 7 5 2-3
TOTAL 35 2606 16 8 40 83  . 1 9 3 48  . 5 7 8 6 2-3

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018
Goals: 2  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 5, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018; at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017

Atubi, Ashley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018

Aylmer, Taylor

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 778 2 3 7 22  . 0 9 1 8  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2017 21 1231 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 1 1-1
2018 14 1168 1 3 5 24  . 0 4 2 10  . 4 1 7 0 0-1
TOTAL 58 3177 4 8 16 64  . 0 6 2 25  . 3 9 1 1 1-2

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Baer, Hayley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018

Binkley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#7 CARINA HENDLEY | JR. | FORWARD | 5-7 | IRVINE, CALIF. 
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 3, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Goals: 1, 5 times
	 Assists: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; Drexel -- Sep 03, 2017; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
	 Shots: 4, Cornell -- Sep 09, 2016
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Harrigan, Emily

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Hendley, Carina

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 458 2 1 5 15  . 1 3 3 10  . 6 6 7 1 0-0
2017 18 475 3 2 8 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
2018 4 47 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 43 980 5 3 13 28  . 1 7 9 16  . 5 7 1 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; Drexel -- Sep 03, 2017; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 4, Cornell -- Sep 09, 2016

Holland, Shea

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Monmouth -- Sep 07, 2018

Huntzinger, Emma

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Jimenez, Jezlyn

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 42 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 5 41 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 83 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017

#1 MEAGAN McCLELLAND | FR. | GOALKEEPER | 5-9 | KEARNY, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Saves: 5, at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#4 ALICIA D'AOUST | FR. | FORWARD | 5-4 | SMITHTOWN, N.Y.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#6 ASHLY ATUBI | FR. | FORWARD | 5-8 | NORTH PLAINFIELD, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
	 Goals: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
	 Shots: 3, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Katona, Megan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 4 39 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 4 49 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 2 24 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 112 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

LaPlant, Brittany

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 583 2 0 4 14  . 1 4 3 9  . 6 4 3 0 0-0
2017 21 631 5 0 10 16  . 3 1 2 11  . 6 8 8 3 0-0
2018 13 453 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 9  . 5 2 9 2 0-0
TOTAL 55 1667 9 0 18 47  . 1 9 1 29  . 6 1 7 5 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 9 times
Goals: 1, 9 times
Shots: 5, La Salle -- Nov 11, 2017

McClelland, Meagan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2018 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6
TOTAL 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 5, Northwestern -- Oct 04, 2018; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

Moneme, Adora

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 14 252 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 5  . 8 3 3 2 0-0
2016 12 357 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2017 18 1538 0 0 0 9  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0-0
2018 13 997 1 0 2 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3144 3 0 6 26  . 1 1 5 12  . 4 6 2 3 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Goals: 1, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Penn State -- Oct 12, 2017; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Ali, Amirah

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1526 6 5 17 47  . 1 2 8 24  . 5 1 1 1 0-0
2018 14 1080 10 3 23 36  . 2 7 8 24  . 6 6 7 5 2-3
TOTAL 35 2606 16 8 40 83  . 1 9 3 48  . 5 7 8 6 2-3

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018
Goals: 2  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 5, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018; at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017

Atubi, Ashley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018

Aylmer, Taylor

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 778 2 3 7 22  . 0 9 1 8  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2017 21 1231 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 1 1-1
2018 14 1168 1 3 5 24  . 0 4 2 10  . 4 1 7 0 0-1
TOTAL 58 3177 4 8 16 64  . 0 6 2 25  . 3 9 1 1 1-2

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Baer, Hayley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018

Binkley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
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#8 NICOLE WHITLEY  | JR. | MIDFIELDER | 5-3 | FREEHOLD, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 4, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; at Michigan State -- Oct 02, 2016
	 Goals: 2, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Assists: 3, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Drexel -- Sep 11, 2016
	 Shots: 7, at Rider University -- Aug 19, 2016

	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#9 KENIE WRIGHT | SR. | DEFENDER | 5-3 | MOUNT LAUREL, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 3, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
	 Goals: 1, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017; Minnesota -- Nov 01, 2015
	 Assists: 1, 13 times
	 Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Visco, Amanda

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 2155 2 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 4  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2017 19 1617 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1236 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 56 5008 3 0 6 15  . 2 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Goals: 1, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 2, 4 times

Whitley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 1379 3 10 16 31  . 0 9 7 18  . 5 8 1 1 0-1
2017 20 923 2 3 7 21  . 0 9 5 11  . 5 2 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1058 2 7 11 30  . 0 6 7 10  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3360 7 20 34 82  . 0 8 5 39  . 4 7 6 3 0-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; at Michigan State -- Oct 02, 2016
Goals: 2  [t-5th], Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 3  [t-1st], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Drexel -- Sep 11, 2016
Shots: 7, at Rider University -- Aug 19, 2016

Wiltshire, Tiernny

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 20 569 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0-0
2017 17 817 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 10 430 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 47 1816 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 5  . 2 9 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 2, 4 times

Wright, Kenie

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 26 1731 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2016 23 2065 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2017 19 1457 1 5 7 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1328 0 5 5 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 82 6581 2 13 17 20  . 1 0 0 8  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
Goals: 1, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017; Minnesota -- Nov 01, 2015
Assists: 1, 13 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

#13 TIERNNY WILTSHIRE | JR. | DEFENDER | 5-4 | ELMER, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
	 Goals: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
	 Shots: 2, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Cornell -- Sep 09, 2016; at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Visco, Amanda

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 2155 2 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 4  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2017 19 1617 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1236 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 56 5008 3 0 6 15  . 2 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Goals: 1, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 2, 4 times

Whitley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 1379 3 10 16 31  . 0 9 7 18  . 5 8 1 1 0-1
2017 20 923 2 3 7 21  . 0 9 5 11  . 5 2 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1058 2 7 11 30  . 0 6 7 10  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3360 7 20 34 82  . 0 8 5 39  . 4 7 6 3 0-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; at Michigan State -- Oct 02, 2016
Goals: 2  [t-5th], Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 3  [t-1st], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Drexel -- Sep 11, 2016
Shots: 7, at Rider University -- Aug 19, 2016

Wiltshire, Tiernny

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 20 569 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0-0
2017 17 817 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 10 430 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 47 1816 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 5  . 2 9 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 2, 4 times

Wright, Kenie

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 26 1731 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2016 23 2065 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2017 19 1457 1 5 7 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1328 0 5 5 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 82 6581 2 13 17 20  . 1 0 0 8  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
Goals: 1, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017; Minnesota -- Nov 01, 2015
Assists: 1, 13 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

#12 GABBY PROVENZANO | SO. | MIDFIELDER | 5-5 | SERGEANTSVILLE, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
	 Goals: 1, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
	 Assists: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
	 Shots: 2, Nebraska -- Sep 14, 2018	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Moneme, Nneka

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 17 420 2 1 5 4  . 5 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2018 14 752 3 1 7 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 1172 5 2 12 15  . 3 3 3 8  . 5 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 5 times
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Illinois -- Oct 07, 2018; Michigan -- Oct 25, 2017
Shots: 3, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Pogarch, Madison

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015* 18 1248 2 3 7 29  . 0 6 9 17  . 5 8 6 0 0-0
2016* 21 1827 0 3 3 6  . 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2017* 19 1603 1 4 6 38  . 0 2 6 18  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
All* 72 6040 3 11 17 89  . 0 3 4 44  . 4 9 4 1 0-0

* Statistics from prior team/school

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Assists: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Shots: 3, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Provenzano, Gabby

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1064 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 14 1282 1 1 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 35 2346 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Goals: 1, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Assists: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Shots: 2, Nebraska -- Sep 14, 2018

Sayers, Jenna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 9 107 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0-0
2017 9 124 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 13 212 1 1 3 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 443 1 2 4 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Goals: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Assists: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 2, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Visco, Amanda

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 2155 2 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 4  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2017 19 1617 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1236 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 56 5008 3 0 6 15  . 2 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Goals: 1, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 2, 4 times

Whitley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 1379 3 10 16 31  . 0 9 7 18  . 5 8 1 1 0-1
2017 20 923 2 3 7 21  . 0 9 5 11  . 5 2 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1058 2 7 11 30  . 0 6 7 10  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3360 7 20 34 82  . 0 8 5 39  . 4 7 6 3 0-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; at Michigan State -- Oct 02, 2016
Goals: 2  [t-5th], Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 3  [t-1st], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Drexel -- Sep 11, 2016
Shots: 7, at Rider University -- Aug 19, 2016

Wiltshire, Tiernny

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 20 569 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0-0
2017 17 817 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 10 430 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 47 1816 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 5  . 2 9 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 2, 4 times

Wright, Kenie

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 26 1731 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2016 23 2065 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2017 19 1457 1 5 7 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1328 0 5 5 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 82 6581 2 13 17 20  . 1 0 0 8  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
Goals: 1, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017; Minnesota -- Nov 01, 2015
Assists: 1, 13 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

#14 MEGAN KATONA  | JR. | DEFENDER | 5-7 | SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Katona, Megan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 4 39 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 4 49 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 2 24 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 112 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

LaPlant, Brittany

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 583 2 0 4 14  . 1 4 3 9  . 6 4 3 0 0-0
2017 21 631 5 0 10 16  . 3 1 2 11  . 6 8 8 3 0-0
2018 13 453 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 9  . 5 2 9 2 0-0
TOTAL 55 1667 9 0 18 47  . 1 9 1 29  . 6 1 7 5 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 9 times
Goals: 1, 9 times
Shots: 5, La Salle -- Nov 11, 2017

McClelland, Meagan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2018 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6
TOTAL 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 5, Northwestern -- Oct 04, 2018; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

Moneme, Adora

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 14 252 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 5  . 8 3 3 2 0-0
2016 12 357 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2017 18 1538 0 0 0 9  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0-0
2018 13 997 1 0 2 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3144 3 0 6 26  . 1 1 5 12  . 4 6 2 3 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Goals: 1, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Penn State -- Oct 12, 2017; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
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#16 MADISON POGARCH | SR. | DEFENDER | 5-6 | HARTLAND, MICH. | CENTRAL MICHIGAN
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2*, vs. Northern Illinois -- Oct. 19, 2017; Detroit Mercy -- Sep 10, 2017; at Buffalo -- Nov 01, 2015, at Akron -- Oct 16, 2015
	 Goals: 1*, vs. Northern Illinois -- Oct. 19, 2017; at Buffalo -- Nov 01, 2015, at Akron -- Oct 16, 2015
	 Assists: 2*, Detroit Mercy -- Sep 10, 2017
	 Shots: 4* at Miami -- Oct 13, 2017; at Kent State -- Sep 22, 2017; Bowling Green -- Oct 11, 2015; at Oakland -- Aug 23, 2015
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#17 AMARIAH ALI | SO. | FORWARD | 5-8 | VOORHEES, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 4, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Goals: 2, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Assists: 1, 8 times
	 Shots: 5, at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Ali, Amirah

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1526 6 5 17 47  . 1 2 8 24  . 5 1 1 1 0-0
2018 14 1080 10 3 23 36  . 2 7 8 24  . 6 6 7 5 2-3
TOTAL 35 2606 16 8 40 83  . 1 9 3 48  . 5 7 8 6 2-3

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018
Goals: 2  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 5, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018; at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017

Atubi, Ashley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018

Aylmer, Taylor

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 778 2 3 7 22  . 0 9 1 8  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2017 21 1231 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 1 1-1
2018 14 1168 1 3 5 24  . 0 4 2 10  . 4 1 7 0 0-1
TOTAL 58 3177 4 8 16 64  . 0 6 2 25  . 3 9 1 1 1-2

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Baer, Hayley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018

Binkley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#18 CAITLYN FERREIRA | SO. | GOALKEEPER | 5-7 | WINDHAM N.H.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:

	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#19 AOLANI COLON | SO. | FORWARD | 5-5 | WINTER SPRINGS, FLA. 
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Colon, Aolani

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 2 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

D'Aoust, Alicia

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Daniels, Mya

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 181 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 181 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018; at Maryland -- Sep 23, 2018

Ferreira, Caitlyn

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Goldstein, Dana

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 12 243 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 10 168 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 22 411 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 2, at Indiana -- Oct 21, 2017

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Moneme, Nneka

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 17 420 2 1 5 4  . 5 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2018 14 752 3 1 7 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 1172 5 2 12 15  . 3 3 3 8  . 5 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 5 times
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Illinois -- Oct 07, 2018; Michigan -- Oct 25, 2017
Shots: 3, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Pogarch, Madison

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015* 18 1248 2 3 7 29  . 0 6 9 17  . 5 8 6 0 0-0
2016* 21 1827 0 3 3 6  . 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2017* 19 1603 1 4 6 38  . 0 2 6 18  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
All* 72 6040 3 11 17 89  . 0 3 4 44  . 4 9 4 1 0-0

* Statistics from prior team/school

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Assists: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Shots: 3, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Provenzano, Gabby

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1064 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 14 1282 1 1 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 35 2346 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Goals: 1, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Assists: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Shots: 2, Nebraska -- Sep 14, 2018

Sayers, Jenna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 9 107 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0-0
2017 9 124 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 13 212 1 1 3 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 443 1 2 4 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Goals: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Assists: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 2, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017

#15 NNEKA MONEME | SO.| FORWARD | 6-0 | UNION, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, 5 times
	 Goals: 1, 5 times
	 Assists: 1, Illinois -- Oct. 7, 2018; Michigan -- Oct 25, 2017
	 Shots: 3, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Moneme, Nneka

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 17 420 2 1 5 4  . 5 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2018 14 752 3 1 7 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 1172 5 2 12 15  . 3 3 3 8  . 5 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 5 times
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Illinois -- Oct 07, 2018; Michigan -- Oct 25, 2017
Shots: 3, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Pogarch, Madison

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015* 18 1248 2 3 7 29  . 0 6 9 17  . 5 8 6 0 0-0
2016* 21 1827 0 3 3 6  . 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2017* 19 1603 1 4 6 38  . 0 2 6 18  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
All* 72 6040 3 11 17 89  . 0 3 4 44  . 4 9 4 1 0-0

* Statistics from prior team/school

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Assists: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Shots: 3, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Provenzano, Gabby

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1064 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 14 1282 1 1 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 35 2346 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Goals: 1, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Assists: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Shots: 2, Nebraska -- Sep 14, 2018

Sayers, Jenna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 9 107 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0-0
2017 9 124 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 13 212 1 1 3 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 443 1 2 4 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Goals: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Assists: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 2, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
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#20 AMANDA VISCO | JR. | DEFENDER | 5-7 | MANALAPAN, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
	 Goals: 1, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
	 Shots: 2, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; Maryland -- Sep 16, 2016
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#21 JENNA SAYERS | JR. | FORWARD | 5-8 | MAYS LANDING, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
	 Goals: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
	 Assists: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Shots: 2, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#23 JEZLYN JIMENEZ | SO. | MIDFIELDER | 5-3 | BRIDGEWATER, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#25 BRIANNA STARR | JR. | FORWARD | 5-7 | SEVERN, MD.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Goals: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	 Shots: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Visco, Amanda

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 2155 2 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 4  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2017 19 1617 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1236 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 56 5008 3 0 6 15  . 2 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Goals: 1, Saint Joseph's -- Aug 23, 2018; Saint Joseph's -- Aug 26, 2016; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 2, 4 times

Whitley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 1379 3 10 16 31  . 0 9 7 18  . 5 8 1 1 0-1
2017 20 923 2 3 7 21  . 0 9 5 11  . 5 2 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1058 2 7 11 30  . 0 6 7 10  . 3 3 3 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3360 7 20 34 82  . 0 8 5 39  . 4 7 6 3 0-1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; at Michigan State -- Oct 02, 2016
Goals: 2  [t-5th], Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 3  [t-1st], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Drexel -- Sep 11, 2016
Shots: 7, at Rider University -- Aug 19, 2016

Wiltshire, Tiernny

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 20 569 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0-0
2017 17 817 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2018 10 430 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 47 1816 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 5  . 2 9 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 2, 4 times

Wright, Kenie

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 26 1731 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2016 23 2065 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
2017 19 1457 1 5 7 6  . 1 6 7 5  . 8 3 3 0 0-0
2018 14 1328 0 5 5 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 82 6581 2 13 17 20  . 1 0 0 8  . 4 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017
Goals: 1, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017; Minnesota -- Nov 01, 2015
Assists: 1, 13 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Moneme, Nneka

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 17 420 2 1 5 4  . 5 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0-0
2018 14 752 3 1 7 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 1172 5 2 12 15  . 3 3 3 8  . 5 3 3 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 5 times
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Illinois -- Oct 07, 2018; Michigan -- Oct 25, 2017
Shots: 3, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Pogarch, Madison

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015* 18 1248 2 3 7 29  . 0 6 9 17  . 5 8 6 0 0-0
2016* 21 1827 0 3 3 6  . 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 0 0-0
2017* 19 1603 1 4 6 38  . 0 2 6 18  . 4 7 4 1 0-0
2018 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1362 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0 0-0
All* 72 6040 3 11 17 89  . 0 3 4 44  . 4 9 4 1 0-0

* Statistics from prior team/school

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Assists: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
Shots: 3, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Provenzano, Gabby

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1064 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 14 1282 1 1 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 35 2346 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Goals: 1, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018
Assists: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Shots: 2, Nebraska -- Sep 14, 2018

Sayers, Jenna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 9 107 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0-0
2017 9 124 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 13 212 1 1 3 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 443 1 2 4 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Goals: 1, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018
Assists: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 2, Monmouth -- Aug 20, 2017

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Harrigan, Emily

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Hendley, Carina

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 458 2 1 5 15  . 1 3 3 10  . 6 6 7 1 0-0
2017 18 475 3 2 8 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
2018 4 47 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 43 980 5 3 13 28  . 1 7 9 16  . 5 7 1 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; Drexel -- Sep 03, 2017; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 4, Cornell -- Sep 09, 2016

Holland, Shea

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Monmouth -- Sep 07, 2018

Huntzinger, Emma

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Jimenez, Jezlyn

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 42 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 5 41 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 83 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Scarola, Brianna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2016 1 8:48 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 8:48 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Starr, Brianna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 2 20 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 9 85 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 105 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017

Swaby, Chantelle

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 22 2015 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
2017 21 1799 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2018 9 759 0 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 52 4573 1 1 3 19  . 0 5 3 7  . 3 6 8 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
Goals: 1, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
Assists: 1, Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018
Shots: 7, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Tyree, Madison

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#22 HAYLEY BAER | FR. | MIDFIELDER | 5-8 | MAHWAH N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#24 MYA DANIELS | FR. | FORWARD | 5-7 | LONG BRANCH, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Shots: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Ali, Amirah

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1526 6 5 17 47  . 1 2 8 24  . 5 1 1 1 0-0
2018 14 1080 10 3 23 36  . 2 7 8 24  . 6 6 7 5 2-3
TOTAL 35 2606 16 8 40 83  . 1 9 3 48  . 5 7 8 6 2-3

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018
Goals: 2  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 5, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018; at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017

Atubi, Ashley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018

Aylmer, Taylor

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 778 2 3 7 22  . 0 9 1 8  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2017 21 1231 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 1 1-1
2018 14 1168 1 3 5 24  . 0 4 2 10  . 4 1 7 0 0-1
TOTAL 58 3177 4 8 16 64  . 0 6 2 25  . 3 9 1 1 1-2

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Baer, Hayley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018

Binkley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Colon, Aolani

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 2 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

D'Aoust, Alicia

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Daniels, Mya

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 181 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 181 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018; at Maryland -- Sep 23, 2018

Ferreira, Caitlyn

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Goldstein, Dana

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 12 243 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 10 168 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 22 411 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 2, at Indiana -- Oct 21, 2017
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#29 ADORA MONEME | SR. | MIDFIELDER | 5-10 | UNION, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
	 Goals: 1, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
	 Shots: 3, Penn State -- Oct 12, 2017; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#27 BRIANNA SCAROLA | SR. | GOALKEEPER | 5-8 | CHESTER, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:

	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Katona, Megan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 4 39 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 4 49 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 2 24 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 112 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

LaPlant, Brittany

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 583 2 0 4 14  . 1 4 3 9  . 6 4 3 0 0-0
2017 21 631 5 0 10 16  . 3 1 2 11  . 6 8 8 3 0-0
2018 13 453 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 9  . 5 2 9 2 0-0
TOTAL 55 1667 9 0 18 47  . 1 9 1 29  . 6 1 7 5 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 9 times
Goals: 1, 9 times
Shots: 5, La Salle -- Nov 11, 2017

McClelland, Meagan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2018 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6
TOTAL 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 5, Northwestern -- Oct 04, 2018; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

Moneme, Adora

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 14 252 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 5  . 8 3 3 2 0-0
2016 12 357 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2017 18 1538 0 0 0 9  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0-0
2018 13 997 1 0 2 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3144 3 0 6 26  . 1 1 5 12  . 4 6 2 3 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Goals: 1, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Penn State -- Oct 12, 2017; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Scarola, Brianna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2016 1 8:48 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
TOTAL 1 8:48 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Starr, Brianna

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 2 20 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 9 85 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 11 105 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Shots: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017

Swaby, Chantelle

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 22 2015 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0
2017 21 1799 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
2018 9 759 0 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0-0
TOTAL 52 4573 1 1 3 19  . 0 5 3 7  . 3 6 8 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
Goals: 1, vs Minnesota -- Nov 06, 2016
Assists: 1, Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018
Shots: 7, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Tyree, Madison

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

#30 EMMA HUNTZINGER | FR. | GOALKEEPER | 5-10 | EAST WINDSOR, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#31 MADISON TYREE | FR. | DEFENDER | 5-4 | VOORHEES, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#33 EMILY HARRIGAN | FR. | FORWARD | 5-7 | NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

#26 NICOLE BINKLEY | FR. | MIDFIELDER | 5-6 | BURLINGTON, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Ali, Amirah

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 21 1526 6 5 17 47  . 1 2 8 24  . 5 1 1 1 0-0
2018 14 1080 10 3 23 36  . 2 7 8 24  . 6 6 7 5 2-3
TOTAL 35 2606 16 8 40 83  . 1 9 3 48  . 5 7 8 6 2-3

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 5  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018
Goals: 2  [t-5th], George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 5, Drexel -- Aug 19, 2018; at Illinois -- Sep 24, 2017

Atubi, Ashley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 248 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Goals: 1, at UConn -- Aug 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018

Aylmer, Taylor

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 23 778 2 3 7 22  . 0 9 1 8  . 3 6 4 0 0-0
2017 21 1231 1 2 4 18  . 0 5 6 7  . 3 8 9 1 1-1
2018 14 1168 1 3 5 24  . 0 4 2 10  . 4 1 7 0 0-1
TOTAL 58 3177 4 8 16 64  . 0 6 2 25  . 3 9 1 1 1-2

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 4 times
Goals: 1, 4 times
Assists: 1, 8 times
Shots: 4, La Salle -- Sep 09, 2018

Baer, Hayley

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 35 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Iowa -- Sep 16, 2018

Binkley, Nicole

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 3 31 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Harrigan, Emily

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Hendley, Carina

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 458 2 1 5 15  . 1 3 3 10  . 6 6 7 1 0-0
2017 18 475 3 2 8 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
2018 4 47 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 43 980 5 3 13 28  . 1 7 9 16  . 5 7 1 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; Drexel -- Sep 03, 2017; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 4, Cornell -- Sep 09, 2016

Holland, Shea

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Monmouth -- Sep 07, 2018

Huntzinger, Emma

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Jimenez, Jezlyn

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 42 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 5 41 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 83 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
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#44 BRITTANY LAPLANT  | JR. | FORWARD | 5-6 | QUEENSBURY, NY.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Points: 2, 9 times
	 Goals: 1, 9 times
	 Shots: 5, La Salle -- Nov 11, 2017

	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

#49 DANA GOLDSTEIN | SO. | DEFENDER | 5-6 | MEDFORD, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	 Shots: 2, at Indiana -- Oct 21, 2017
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

	

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Colon, Aolani

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 2 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

D'Aoust, Alicia

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Daniels, Mya

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 13 181 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 13 181 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Delaware -- Aug 17, 2018; at Maryland -- Sep 23, 2018

Ferreira, Caitlyn

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Goldstein, Dana

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 12 243 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 10 168 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 22 411 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 2, at Indiana -- Oct 21, 2017

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Katona, Megan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 4 39 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2017 4 49 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 2 24 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 10 112 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

LaPlant, Brittany

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 583 2 0 4 14  . 1 4 3 9  . 6 4 3 0 0-0
2017 21 631 5 0 10 16  . 3 1 2 11  . 6 8 8 3 0-0
2018 13 453 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 9  . 5 2 9 2 0-0
TOTAL 55 1667 9 0 18 47  . 1 9 1 29  . 6 1 7 5 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, 9 times
Goals: 1, 9 times
Shots: 5, La Salle -- Nov 11, 2017

McClelland, Meagan

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 1386 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2018 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6
TOTAL 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9 1 4 6

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Saves: 5, Northwestern -- Oct 04, 2018; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

Moneme, Adora

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2015 14 252 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 5  . 8 3 3 2 0-0
2016 12 357 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0-0
2017 18 1538 0 0 0 9  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0-0
2018 13 997 1 0 2 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 57 3144 3 0 6 26  . 1 1 5 12  . 4 6 2 3 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Goals: 1, vs Loyola Marymount -- Aug 21, 2015; Ohio State -- Oct 15, 2015; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018
Shots: 3, Penn State -- Oct 12, 2017; at Minnesota -- Sep 30, 2018

#71 SHEA HOLLAND | FR. | DEFENDER | 5-5 | TOMS RIVER, N.J.
	 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS:
	
	
	 CAREER STATISTICS:

Rutgers Women's Soccer Career Report
Individual Career History

Harrigan, Emily

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Hendley, Carina

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2016 21 458 2 1 5 15  . 1 3 3 10  . 6 6 7 1 0-0
2017 18 475 3 2 8 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0 0-0
2018 4 47 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 43 980 5 3 13 28  . 1 7 9 16  . 5 7 1 1 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 3, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
Goals: 1, 5 times
Assists: 1, Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017; Drexel -- Sep 03, 2017; at Michigan -- Sep 29, 2016
Shots: 4, Cornell -- Sep 09, 2016

Holland, Shea

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2018 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 14 971 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, Monmouth -- Sep 07, 2018

Huntzinger, Emma

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:

Jimenez, Jezlyn

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2017 2 42 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2018 5 41 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 83 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Shots: 1, George Mason -- Aug 26, 2018; Mount St. Mary's -- Aug 31, 2017
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2018 Rutgers Women's Soccer
Rutgers Category Leaders (as of Oct 09, 2018)

All games

## Points GP G A Pts Shots
17 Ali, Amirah 14 10 3 23 36
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 2 7 11 30
15 Moneme, Nneka 14 3 1 7 11
5 Aylmer, Taylor 14 1 3 5 24
9 Wright, Kenie 14 0 5 5 5
44 LaPlant, Brittany 13 2 0 4 17
13 Wiltshire, Tiernny 10 2 0 4 6
12 Provenzano, Gabby 14 1 1 3 8
21 Sayers, Jenna 13 1 1 3 4
29 Moneme, Adora 13 1 0 2 10

## Goals GP G A Pts Shots
17 Ali, Amirah 14 10 3 23 36
15 Moneme, Nneka 14 3 1 7 11
13 Wiltshire, Tiernny 10 2 0 4 6
44 LaPlant, Brittany 13 2 0 4 17
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 2 7 11 30
20 Visco, Amanda 14 1 0 2 4
5 Aylmer, Taylor 14 1 3 5 24
12 Provenzano, Gabby 14 1 1 3 8
21 Sayers, Jenna 13 1 1 3 4
29 Moneme, Adora 13 1 0 2 10

## Assists GP G A Pts Shots
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 2 7 11 30
9 Wright, Kenie 14 0 5 5 5
5 Aylmer, Taylor 14 1 3 5 24
17 Ali, Amirah 14 10 3 23 36
15 Moneme, Nneka 14 3 1 7 11
12 Provenzano, Gabby 14 1 1 3 8
3 Swaby, Chantelle 9 0 1 1 9
16 Pogarch, Madison 14 0 1 1 16
21 Sayers, Jenna 13 1 1 3 4

## Shots GP G A Shots Shot%
17 Ali, Amirah 14 10 3 36  . 2 7 8
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 2 7 30  . 0 6 7
5 Aylmer, Taylor 14 1 3 24  . 0 4 2
44 LaPlant, Brittany 13 2 0 17  . 1 1 8
16 Pogarch, Madison 14 0 1 16  . 0 0 0
15 Moneme, Nneka 14 3 1 11  . 2 7 3
29 Moneme, Adora 13 1 0 10  . 1 0 0
3 Swaby, Chantelle 9 0 1 9  . 0 0 0
12 Provenzano, Gabby 14 1 1 8  . 1 2 5
6 Atubi, Ashley 13 1 0 7  . 1 4 3

## Shots on Goal GP G A Shots SOG SOG%
17 Ali, Amirah 14 10 3 36 24  . 6 6 7
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 2 7 30 10  . 3 3 3
5 Aylmer, Taylor 14 1 3 24 10  . 4 1 7
44 LaPlant, Brittany 13 2 0 17 9  . 5 2 9
15 Moneme, Nneka 14 3 1 11 6  . 5 4 5
16 Pogarch, Madison 14 0 1 16 5  . 3 1 2
6 Atubi, Ashley 13 1 0 7 5  . 7 1 4
29 Moneme, Adora 13 1 0 10 4  . 4 0 0
12 Provenzano, Gabby 14 1 1 8 4  . 5 0 0
3 Swaby, Chantelle 9 0 1 9 3  . 3 3 3

## Game-winning Goals GP No.
17 Ali, Amirah 14 5
44 LaPlant, Brittany 13 2
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 1
29 Moneme, Adora 13 1
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2018 Rutgers Women's Soccer
Rutgers Game Results (as of Oct 09, 2018)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Att. Goals scored
Aug 17 DELAWARE W 3-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 618 LaPlant, Brittany (Pogarch, Madison)

Whitley, Nicole (unassisted)
Ali, Amirah (Whitley, Nicole;Wright, Kenie)

Aug 19 DREXEL W 2-1 2-0-0 0-0-0 419 Provenzano, Gabby (Aylmer, Taylor)
Ali, Amirah (Wright, Kenie)

Aug 23 SAINT JOSEPH'S  T O 2 1-1 2-0-1 0-0-0 634 Visco, Amanda (Wright, Kenie)
Aug 26 GEORGE MASON W 4-0 3-0-1 0-0-0 412 LaPlant, Brittany (Ali, Amirah;Whitley, Nicole)

Wiltshire, Tiernny (Whitley, Nicole)
Ali, Amirah (penalty kick)
Ali, Amirah (Whitley, Nicole)

Aug 30 at UConn W 3-0 4-0-1 0-0-0 874 Whitley, Nicole (Aylmer, Taylor)
Wiltshire, Tiernny (Whitley, Nicole)
Atubi, Ashley (Sayers, Jenna)

Sep 07 MONMOUTH  L 1-2 4-1-1 0-0-0 871 Ali, Amirah (unassisted)
Sep 09 LA SALLE  T O 2 2-2 4-1-2 0-0-0 436 Moneme, Nneka (Aylmer, Taylor)

Sayers, Jenna (Provenzano, Gabby)
* Sep 14 NEBRASKA  T O 2 1-1 4-1-3 0-0-1 918 Aylmer, Taylor (unassisted)
* Sep 16 IOWA WO2 2-1 5-1-3 1-0-1 523 Moneme, Nneka (Swaby, Chantelle)

Ali, Amirah (Whitley, Nicole;Wright, Kenie)
* Sep 23 at Maryland WOT 2-1 6-1-3 2-0-1 675 Moneme, Nneka (Ali, Amirah)

Ali, Amirah (Wright, Kenie)
* Sep 28 at #22 WISCONSIN  T O 2 0-0 6-1-4 2-0-2 725 -
* Sep 30 at Minnesota WO2 2-1 7-1-4 3-0-2 662 Ali, Amirah (penalty kick)

Moneme, Adora (Ali, Amirah;Whitley, Nicole)
* Oct 04 #14 NORTHWESTERN WOT 1-0 8-1-4 4-0-2 632 Ali, Amirah (unassisted)
* Oct 07 ILLINOIS WOT 1-0 9-1-4 5-0-2 1136 Ali, Amirah (Moneme, Nneka)

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 9-1-4

Conference: 5-0-2
Home: 6-1-3
Away: 3-0-1

Neutral: 0-0
Overtime: 5-0-4

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 14 9535 681

Home: 10 6599 660
Away: 4 2936 734

Neutral: 0 0 0
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2018 Rutgers Women's Soccer
Rutgers Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 08, 2018)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-0-2 3-0-1 2-0-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-0-2 3-0-1 2-0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 14 NEBRASKA  T o 2 1-1 918
* Sep 16 IOWA Wo2 2-1 523
* Sep 23 at Maryland Wot 2-1 675
* Sep 28 at #22 WISCONSIN  T o 2 0-0 725
* Sep 30 at Minnesota Wo2 2-1 662
* Oct 04 #14 NORTHWESTERN Wot 1-0 632
* Oct 07 ILLINOIS Wot 1-0 1136

TEAM STATISTICS RU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 9-91 4-60
  Goals scored per game 1.29 0.57
  Shot pct.  . 0 9 9  . 0 6 7
  Shots on goal-Attempts 37-91 24-60
  SOG pct.  . 4 0 7  . 4 0 0
  S h o t s / G a m e 13.0 8.6
CORNER KICKS 33 33
PENALTY KICKS 1-1 1-1
PENALTIES
  F o u l s 56 59
  Yellow cards 2 3
  Red cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 3209 2062
  Dates/Avg Per Date 4/802 3/687
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
17 Ali, Amirah 7 5 2 12 17  . 2 9 4 10  . 5 8 8 4  1 - 1
15 Moneme, Nneka 7 2 1 5 7  . 2 8 6 4  . 5 7 1 0  0 - 0
5 Aylmer, Taylor 7 1 0 2 14  . 0 7 1 5  . 3 5 7 0  0 - 0
29 Moneme, Adora 6 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 3  . 4 2 9 1  0 - 0
8 Whitley, Nicole 7 0 2 2 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0  0 - 0
9 Wright, Kenie 7 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
3 Swaby, Chantelle 5 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
16 Pogarch, Madison 7 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0  0 - 0
12 Provenzano, Gabby 7 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
44 LaPlant, Brittany 7 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0
21 Sayers, Jenna 6 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
20 Visco, Amanda 7 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
13 Wiltshire, Tiernny 5 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
6 Atubi, Ashley 6 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0  0 - 0
24 Daniels, Mya 7 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
22 Baer, Hayley 1 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
71 Holland, Shea 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
49 Goldstein, Dana 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
26 Binkley, Nicole 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
23 Jimenez, Jezlyn 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 7 9 8 26 91  . 0 9 9 37  . 4 0 7 5  1 - 1
Opponents 7 4 1 9 60  . 0 6 7 24  . 4 0 0 0  1 - 1

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
1 McClelland, Meagan 7 720:05 4 0.50 20  . 8 3 3 5-0-2 3/0

Total 7 720:05 4 0.50 20  . 8 3 3 5-0-2 3
Opponents 7 720:05 9 1.12 28  . 7 5 7 0-5-2 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 1 3 3 2 9
Opponents 3 1 0 0 4

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 36 36 9 10 91
Opponents 22 29 7 2 60

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 4 10 5 1 20
Opponents 12 12 2 2 28

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 18 13 1 1 33
Opponents 10 14 7 2 33

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 21 29 3 3 56
Opponents 15 34 3 7 59
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2018 Rutgers Women's Soccer
Rutgers Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 08, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-1-4 6-1-3 3-0-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-0-2 3-0-1 2-0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1-2 3-1-2 1-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 17 DELAWARE W 3-0 618
Aug 19 DREXEL W 2-1 419
Aug 23 SAINT JOSEPH'S  T o 2 1-1 634
Aug 26 GEORGE MASON W 4-0 412
Aug 30 at UConn W 3-0 874
Sep 07 MONMOUTH  L 1-2 871
Sep 09 LA SALLE  T o 2 2-2 436

* Sep 14 NEBRASKA  T o 2 1-1 918
* Sep 16 IOWA Wo2 2-1 523
* Sep 23 at Maryland Wot 2-1 675
* Sep 28 at #22 WISCONSIN  T o 2 0-0 725
* Sep 30 at Minnesota Wo2 2-1 662
* Oct 04 #14 NORTHWESTERN Wot 1-0 632
* Oct 07 ILLINOIS Wot 1-0 1136

TEAM STATISTICS RU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 25-195 10-106
  Goals scored per game 1.79 0.71
  Shot pct.  . 1 2 8  . 0 9 4
  Shots on goal-Attempts 85-195 45-106
  SOG pct.  . 4 3 6  . 4 2 5
  S h o t s / G a m e 13.9 7.6
CORNER KICKS 77 49
PENALTY KICKS 2-4 2-2
PENALTIES
  F o u l s 121 138
  Yellow cards 5 12
  Red cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 6599 2936
  Dates/Avg Per Date 10/660 4/734
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
17 Ali, Amirah 14 10 3 23 36  . 2 7 8 24  . 6 6 7 5  2 - 3
8 Whitley, Nicole 14 2 7 11 30  . 0 6 7 10  . 3 3 3 1  0 - 0
15 Moneme, Nneka 14 3 1 7 11  . 2 7 3 6  . 5 4 5 0  0 - 0
5 Aylmer, Taylor 14 1 3 5 24  . 0 4 2 10  . 4 1 7 0  0 - 1
9 Wright, Kenie 14 0 5 5 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
44 LaPlant, Brittany 13 2 0 4 17  . 1 1 8 9  . 5 2 9 2  0 - 0
13 Wiltshire, Tiernny 10 2 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 2  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
12 Provenzano, Gabby 14 1 1 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
21 Sayers, Jenna 13 1 1 3 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0  0 - 0
29 Moneme, Adora 13 1 0 2 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1  0 - 0
6 Atubi, Ashley 13 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0  0 - 0
20 Visco, Amanda 14 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0  0 - 0
16 Pogarch, Madison 14 0 1 1 16  . 0 0 0 5  . 3 1 2 0  0 - 0
3 Swaby, Chantelle 9 0 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
24 Daniels, Mya 13 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
22 Baer, Hayley 3 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
7 Hendley, Carina 4 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
71 Holland, Shea 14 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
23 Jimenez, Jezlyn 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
49 Goldstein, Dana 10 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
33 Harrigan, Emily 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
26 Binkley, Nicole 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
14 Katona, Megan 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 14 25 23 73 195  . 1 2 8 85  . 4 3 6 9  2 - 4
Opponents 14 10 6 26 106  . 0 9 4 45  . 4 2 5 1  2 - 2

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
1 McClelland, Meagan 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9-1-4 6/0

Total 14 1385:49 10 0.65 35  . 7 7 8 9-1-4 6
Opponents 14 1385:49 25 1.62 60  . 7 0 6 1-9-4 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 10 10 3 2 25
Opponents 8 2 0 0 10

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 70 97 14 14 195
Opponents 46 49 7 4 106

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 11 17 5 2 35
Opponents 21 35 2 2 60

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 39 35 2 1 77
Opponents 13 25 8 3 49

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers 50 61 5 5 121
Opponents 43 79 7 9 138


